
THE LOG  

 

MESSABOUT VII 

September 2009 
 

Monday, Sept 7. Depart for Bellingham, WA 

 

Wednesday, Sept 9. Arrive Squalicum Harbor, Bellingham. .  

 

Thursday, Sept 10. Sail from Squalicum Harbor  to Blakely Island Marina.. 

 

Friday, Sept 11. Sail from Blakely Island Marina to Deer Harbor, Orcas Island. 

 

Saturday, Sept 12.  Sail from Deer Harbor to Reid Harbor, Stuart Island. 

 

Sunday, Sept 13, Sail from Reid Harbor to Roche Harbor. 

 

Day 8: Monday, Sept 14, Sail from Roche Harbor to Friday Harbor. 

 

Tuesday, Sept 15.  Layover day at Friday Harbor. Day sail. 

 

Wednesday, Sept 16. Sail from Friday Harbor to West Sound, Orcas Island. 

 

Day 12: Thursday, Sept 17, Sail from West Sound to Blakely Island Marina. 

 

Friday, Sept 18. Sail from Blakely Island Marina to Squalicum Harbor. 

 

Saturday, Sept 19. Depart Bellingham for points south and home. 

 

 

 

SKIPPERS 

 

Tim Derry & Mary Metcalf, P-19 “Morning Dove” 

Jim Ferguson, P-15, “Esmerelda” 

Dick Herman, SunCat 17, “Muddy Duck” 

Don Hunter, P-19,  “NV US” 

Tom Luque, P-19, “JoJoMa” 

Dennis McDowell, CP-16” “Siren” 

Dan Phy & Jim Kirwan, M-17, “Six” 

Mike Trueman, M-15, “Midget” 

John Wheeler, Dorset 17, “Dauntless” 

Dave White, P-19. “Wee Boat” 

 


